Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi. 

... Respondents 

(By Advocate : Shri Rajinder Nischal ) 

ORDER (ORAL) 

This OA has been filed by the applicant seeking the following 

reliefs :- 

“(i) Direct the Respondents to sanction the medical 
reimbursement claim of Rs.2,66,141/- )Rs. Two 
Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred Forty 
one only), which the applicant has incurred for 
the treatment of his wife Mrs. Vinod Kumari in 
MAX Super Speciality Hospital, 2, Press Enclave 
Road, Saket, New Delhi-110017, which is a CGHS 
empanelled Hospital. 

(ii) Direct the Director General, CPWD (Respondent